Recevep OWWO

For KGC Use: .2 KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form G-t
Eﬁectiv: Date: $ 31201 OiL & Gas CoNSERVATION DiviSION MAY 13 201 Form musthaam'?yz;:O;dD
District ) orm must be Signe

somr [ Jres [N NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Eranke Tt b Fod

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing LK‘;C WI CHIT‘Ablanks must be Filed

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Daie: May 20 2011
montf day year
-
31514

OPERATOR.: Licensed#

Name: _ Thoroughbred Associates, LLC

Addrass 1- 8100 E. 22nd 51. No.

Address 2: Bldg. 600, Suite F

City: Wichita State: XS Zip: 67226 +
Contact Person: Robert C. Patton, Managing Partner

Phone: _316-685-1512
P
GCONTRACTOR: Licensest 33784
Name: _ Trinidad Exilling, L.P.
Well Drilled For: Weil Class: Type Equipment:
Enh Rec - nfield Mud Rotary
Storage Pool Ext. ir Rotary
Disposal |Idcat DCable
_ #ofHoles ther

Seismic ;
ther:

f OWWO: otd well information as follows:
Operator: Kimbark Operating Co.

Well Name; _Crist #1

Original Completion Date: _¥61380  Original Total Depth: _*

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbere?
If Yes, true vertical depth:

-
I:]Yas No

Bottom Hole Location:

KCC DKT #:

FReoantso s Spacea: Hugoton- Pawomas

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

N

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, compietion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 el. seq.

. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

Spot Description:
L _.SE .SE . Sec. 21 Twp. 21 s R34 [ Je[Xjw

@aa) - se0 // feet from . Line of Section
880 feet from [ | W Line of Section
Is SECTION: Regular Dlrregular?

(Note: Locate well on the Section Flat on reverse side)
ty: Finney

Crist OWWO
Nunn Ext

Counl
Lease Name:
Field Name:
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

Target Formation(g): _Chase Winfiald

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 880
Ground Surface Elevation: 2988~

Water well within one-quarter mile:

Weil #:

DYes No /

/

{eet MSL

Yes [XNo
es [XINo

Public water supply well within one mile:

Depth to bottom of usable water: /05‘:’
Surface Pipe by Alternate: D Eﬁ
Length of Surface Pipeoirred-to-re set: 3-2 ]
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):
Projected Total Depth: _ 3000 =™
Formation at Total Depth; _Gouncil Grove
Water Source for Drilling Operations:’,
ell Darm Pond ther:
DWR Permit #:

Depth to bottom of fresh water: _/

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zona:

e
DYes No
RECEIVED

MAY 2 6 201
KCC WICHITA

3. The minimurn amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug iength and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B" -

Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate 1| cementing

must he completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to

eA{esLof my kno&vledge and belief.

/ !
Date; [05/12/11 Signature of Operator or Age ! (A Aaa N !‘ (LV { '\/ Title: Partner
cc ONLY : Remember to:
For K Use L . . . . . . .
- File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification N
-
AP 15/ SOSS 204 2400l Act (KSONA-1} with Intent to Dril; =
Conductor pipe required feet - Ffle Drrill Pit Applicatlon {form C.DFT-1 } with Intent to Drilj;
» ) . 3 g ! E( - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; 2
Minimum surface pipe required feetper AT N[ | | g acreage atlribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: m 5 220U - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

This authorlzation expires: S—"u";"ol 1\

(This authorization void if drifling not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

Mail to;: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

- Submit plugging report {CP-4} after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired {See: authorized expiration date)
please check the box below and return te the address below.

D Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

wX=] ve




Side Two

For KCC Use ONLY RECE'VED

AP|#15-/S-'OSS-¢20q'u“b
MAY 13 2001

KCC WICHITA

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the botiom of this page.

Operator: Thoroughbred Associates, LLC Location of Well: County: Finney

Lease: Crist OWWO 660 festfrom [ N J S Line of Section
Well Number: _1 660 feet from E .’ W Line of Section
Fielg: Nunn Ext Sec. 21 Twp. 21 s R C]e W
Number of Acres attributable to well: 540 Acta unit Is Section: Regular or [ ] Imegufar

QTR/IQTRIQTR/QTR of acreage: _C -_8E . SE -

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE D NWD SED swW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may altach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
: : [ Tank Battery Location
......... S O UV UU SO URO PO Pipeline Location
: : : : : N N P R Electric Line Location
e | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

1980' FS¢
..................................................... é_ :
SEWARD co.. 3390° FIEL ‘ i EE eLE' VED
NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton. MAY 2 ﬁ 20"
In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show: KCC W'CH,TA

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with § surrounding sections,
4 sections, elc.

2. The dislance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4, If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.

w




RECEIVED

B y 00D
[5=0sS " 0H2 MAY 13 2011

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION KCC WlCHlTA Form Must Biu%'yﬁg
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al blanke et be Fned

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with alf Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-T will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: |Z|C-1 (Intent) EpB-‘l {Cathadic Protection Borehole Intent) DT—‘I (Transfer) DCP-‘] {Plugging Appiication)

OPERATOR: License # 31514 Well Location:

Name: Theroughbred Associates, LLC C SE SE. g 2 Twp. 21 o g 34 [:IEasest

Address 1: 8100 E. 22nd St. No. County: Finney

Address 2: Bldg. 600, Suite F Lease Name: Crist CWWO Well #: 1

City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67226 , _— If fiting a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: Ropert C. Patton, Managing Partner the lease below:

Phone: { 316 ) 685-1512 Fax: ( 316 ) 685-4821

Email Address: karri@lipizzancompanies.com

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Raymond & Gledith Crist When filing a Form T-1 involving muitiple surface owners, attach an additional

Address 1: 18560 Big Lowe Road sheet tr:sring aﬂ.of the informatior_‘.' to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

city; Holcomb State; K8 7ip, 67851,

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 {intent) or CB-1 {Cathodic Protection Borehiole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, lank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The localions shown or the plat
are prefiminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitied.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act {House Bill 2032). | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upan which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

D I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choasing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 hanadling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and cortect to the begt of my knowledge and bélief - RECE,VED

F T //
Date: 05/12/11 Signature of Operator or Agent: A AN \"_LLJ[{' I\[ (/-( /’\/ Tite: Partner MAY 2 6 201

KCC WICHITA

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Page ol |

Karri /5 -05%- 20422~ 00-0|
From; "Pro-Stake LLC" <burt@ pro-stakelic.kscoxmail.com>

To: "Karri" <Karri @lipizzancompanies.com:

Sent: Monday, May 09, 2011 9:16 AM

Subject: RE: Finney Co owwo

Karri,

Sorry about that, yes we have already staked it.

It was basically where the KGS records said it was.

Crist OWWO #1 {relocated abandoned well casing)

Approx. SE SE [per KGS records}

SE/4 of Section 21-215-34w

2966" = gr. elev. {per KGS records)

Finney County, KS

Staked relocated abandoned well casing with:
“T” post and 7’ wood stake, painted Orange and Blue
Location is in wheat
Location is very flat with 1 ft. bumps in all direction

Call me if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Burt

Sent: Monday, May 09, 2011 8:46 AM
To: Burt West
Subject: Finney Co owwo

Hi Burt,
Need to intent Finney Co owwo, has it been staked? Thx, Karri

RECEIVED
MAY 26 2011

KCC WICHITA
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KIMBARK OPERATING CO

21-21-34W
L1580 LINCOLN S g'_?_l_lu_, e #1_CRIST C_SE_SE._
DENVER, co 8020
CONTR DAMAC DRILLING €O cTY FINNEY
GEOL NA FIELD NUNN EXT (1/8 NW)
[} T
« 2966 L . 9/6/00  CARmD - 9/95/80 D&A/CHER I
. 15-055-20, 422 ~0w0° 9/16/80 —r—
sMP Toers| DEFTH DATUM. ""l" "~ 'HZ
BKC A320 (=354 g 5/8" 323/225s«x
MARM A3Z7 [ =T36BT
JOHRSON [ a440 [=T478] no psTs
CHER 4461 — 1495
TD 4900 - 1934

INDEPENDENT OtL & GAS SERVICE
WICHITA, HANSAS

RECEIVED
MAY 2 6 201

KCC WICHITA



\S-08S- 80433 - 0000
- ' FORM CP-4

. -~

STATE OF KANBAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give All Information Completely

Meke Required Affidevit - Finney County. Sec, 21 Twp.21S Rge. 34§ EMN
Mail or Deliver Report to Location as "NE/CNW]Swi" or footage from lines
Conservation Division C SE SE
State Corporation Comm, “Léise Ownér _ Kimbark Operating Company _
245 North Water Lease Name Crist . Well No. _ 1
Wichite, K§ 67202 Office Address 1580 Lincoln St, Suite 700, Denver, Col 80203
- T ; : Character of Well (Completed s Oil, Ges or Dry Hole)
. Dry
] | .
o —‘"i"—_"' Date Well completed Sept. 16, 180
H ' Application for plugging filed Sept, 15, 1680
I ! " Applicetion for plugging approved Sept. 15, 180
et . Flugging commenced Sept. 16, 180
I 1 Plugging completed Sept. 16, 1%:0:
! ! Reason for sbandonment of well or producing formation
—mer Ty T Dry
] ! If a producing well is abandoned, dete of last production
X 1 19
L]

Yas permission obtained from the Conservation Division or
its agents before plugging wea commenced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Clarence Ihnma'ﬁ
Producing formetion Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 4000
Show depth and thicknese of all water, oil and gas formations, .

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASTNG RECORD _

0 321 8 5/8

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid
was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold, If cement or other
plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug set, Plugged:
* 60 sacks @ 600 —
" 35 sacks @ 300 \
10 sacks 40° - 0 '

5 sacks in rathole, 5 sacks in mgﬂseho%ﬁ%ﬂ! !
Completed 2:30AM on 9-16-80 COMMSSI

Sun Cementing |

CONSERVATION Division
1a, Kansas :

(If additional description is necesssry, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor DaMae Dxilling Inc.
Box 1‘]5! Liaat llnn.-l Eo 52530

STATli oF Yencas JooUNTY OF Barton -

lmpbrudm)w(ﬂrﬂmm)ﬂ‘hlw
wifl. being Bt duly sworn on outh, mys: m:mwamtmmm-mmw.ﬁm.mam
sbove-deveribed well as Hlad and that the stme are trus and coerect, 5o belp me Cod.

{ Signatare).

Box 1164, Great Bend, Ks. 67530
(Adiloane) . .. .
Srvucnmep axn Swosw o beforeenethls__ 17th =~ Jday ol Sept. 5 nﬂ.Q._

- Blﬂm C¢um 44ﬁw‘
T | My Appt. Exp. de2e-

RECEIVED
MAY 26 201

KCC WICHITR




KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OLL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

RECEIVED
MAY 13 201

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT KCC WICHITA

Submift in Duplicate

Form CDP-1
May 2010
Form must be Typed

Operator Name:  Thoroughbred Associates, LLC License Number: 31514
Operator Address: 8100 E. 22nd St. No. Bldg. 600, Suite F Wichita KS 67226
contact Person: Robert C. Patton, Managing Partner Phone Number:  316-685-1512
Lease Name & Well No.. Crist OWWO 1 Pil Location (QQQQY):
Type of Pit: Pit is: C _ SE _ SE .
[_] Emergency Pit [ ] Bum Pit Proposed | | Existing Sec. 21 Twp. 21 g 34 [ ] East [X] West
(] settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 660 Feet from [ ] North / [X] South Line of Section
[ ] workover Pit [7] Haut-Off Pit 660 , ,
. , Feet fi East / West L f Sect

{1 WP Supply AP No. or Year Drifled) Pit capacity: . eet from as D est Ling of wection

6,800 (bbls) Finney County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? [ |Yes [X]No Chloride concentration: mg/l

{For Emergency Pits and Settling Pifs only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Arificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes i:l No Yes [ |No
80 80

Pit dimensions (all but workingpits): _ ~~  Length (feet)

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

width (feet) [} NWA: Steel Pits

o (feet) [ ] Na Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periedic maintenance and determining

liner integrity, including any special monitoring. RECE’VED
MAY 26 201

KCC Wi LTa
) . . - g ST T
Distance to nearest water well within one-mite of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water 5 feet.
Source of information:
_ Yo 3  feet  Depth of water well FLC feet (] measured [] well owner [ ] electric log @DWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
fresh

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? [:I Yes J:] No

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of warking pits to be ufilized: 2

Abandonment procedure: eva porate and backfill

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

;o

'#\/V Nawva |

7

|Jooo- Aol -ssa_S/(

0512/11 A G
Date i Signature o\ﬁ\pplicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY
[ Juner [ |steelPit [ JRFAC [ |RFAS
Date Received: 5-20-1 Permit Number: Permit Date: __ & ~6 — ] Lease Inspection; DYes @ No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8, Market - Rocom 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




